PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Community Action Marin Acquires New Permanent Campus in Novato

November 20, 2024 • Novato, CA - Community Action Marin (CAM) announces the acquisition of its new headquarters located at 7665-7655 Redwood Blvd in Novato. This campus with its two buildings reflects the agency's commitment to meeting the increasing needs of Marin County residents while providing space for a growing team and the buildout of new onsite services such as below-market-rate childcare.

Community Action Marin will continue operating its early childhood education centers, Central Kitchen, and Production Farm at other locations throughout the county. The new headquarters campus will become the administrative and client intake hub of its work to ensure that individuals, families, and community partners all have access to coordinated services. This space will enable CAM to further its mission and address both the causes and the consequences of poverty.

"We are proud to make this campus a safe and welcoming resource hub for staff and community, part of our momentum to meet people where they are and facilitate anti-poverty movement building," shared Dr. Chandra Alexandre, CEO of Community Action Marin. "Our investment as we approach 60 years in the county also underscores our enduring commitment to creating a more just and equitable Marin for decades to come."

With this new campus, CAM will be expanding services, strengthening collaborations, and driving efforts for racial and economic justice. For more information about Community Action Marin, please visit camarin.org or reach out to (415) 526-7500.

About Community Action Marin:

Founded in 1966, Community Action Marin is dedicated to alleviating the causes and consequences of poverty. As the largest nonprofit human services provider in Marin County with a \$32 million budget and over 225 staff, the agency is committed to helping people and changing lives. Guided by a vision of racial and economic justice, Community Action Marin offers vital services and bold advocacy to break down systemic barriers, working to ensure that everyone can thrive. Learn more at camarin.org.

Media Contact:

Tim Arnett, Senior Manager of Marketing Community Action Marin Email: info@camarin.org



